
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046487-2025 

Award

Technology Enabled Care Mobile Responder Services
2025

West Sussex County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046487
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058267 
Published 6 August 2025, 12:21pm

Scope 

Reference

C21034

Description

Technology Enabled Care Mobile Responder Services helps to support individuals in
managing their health, wellbeing, and independence. The service is for older and disabled
people living in their own homes within West Sussex.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046487-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046487-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Technology Enabled Care Mobile Responder Services
2025

Supplier

BDS (Northern) Ltd

Contract value

£540,000 excluding VAT

£648,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 August 2025 to 31 July 2027

Possible extension to 31 July 2028

2 years, 11 months, 24 days

Description of possible extension:

Up to 12 month extension



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

UKJ28 - West Sussex (North East)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

BDS (Northern) Ltd

Companies House: 06070164

10 Staith Lane, Mapplewell

Barnsley

S75 6GT

United Kingdom

Email: louise.ibberson@bdsmobileresponse.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Technology Enabled Care Mobile Responder Services 2025

Contracting authority 

West Sussex County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXJW-5627-QRQR

County Hall

Chichester

PO19 1RG

United Kingdom

mailto:louise.ibberson@bdsmobileresponse.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: bsdprocurement@westsussex.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westsussex.gov.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:bsdprocurement@westsussex.gov.uk
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Technology Enabled Care Mobile Responder Services 2025
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	BDS (Northern) Ltd

	Contracting authority
	West Sussex County Council


		2025-08-17T05:30:19+0100
	TCPDF




